H.R. No. 2041

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Deer Creek Elementary School is effectively 2 addressing the educational needs of Crowley youth, and in so doing
- 3 it is greatly enhancing the quality of life for its students and
- 4 their families; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Constructed in 1975, the school has long been a
- 6 valued part of the community, and generations of students have
- 7 attended this enduring institution; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Deer Creek Elementary has undergone extensive
- 9 renovations in the last few decades, with expansions adding several
- 10 new wings and a gym to the existing facilities; though many changes
- 11 have taken place on the campus over the years, the school's
- 12 dedicated faculty and staff remains committed to helping all
- 13 students achieve their full potential; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Under the able leadership of principal Karla Ellis,
- 15 the institution has been named a 2004 TAKS Performance Recognized
- 16 Campus and received a 2004 Gold Performance Acknowledgement in the
- 17 area of writing; and
- 18 WHEREAS, The talent and commitment displayed each day in the
- 19 school's halls and classrooms is notable, and those who have worked
- 20 so hard to ensure the school's impressive record of success may
- 21 reflect with pride on a job well done; now, therefore, be it
- 22 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
- 23 Legislature hereby honor the students, faculty, and staff of Deer
- 24 Creek Elementary School and extend to them sincere best wishes for

H.R. No. 2041

- 1 continued success; and, be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for the school as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 4 House of Representatives.

Zedler

H.R. No. 2041

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2041 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House